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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt Lot1 27-34 0-1 0-0 3:41 28934
09/07/2024 Marshall W 31-14 1-1 0-0 3:25 65632
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion W 37-17 2-1 0-0 3:16 22208
09/21/2024 Rutgers L 23-26 2-2 0-0 3:20 65632

* 09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) L 34-38 2-3 0-1 3:56 59539
* 10/05/2024 at Stanford W 31-7 3-3 1-1 3:00 36277
* 10/17/2024 Boston College W 42-21 4-3 2-1 3:16 65632
* 10/26/2024 Georgia Tech W 21-6 5-3 3-1 3:17 65633
* 11/02/2024 at Syracuse Lot1 31-38 5-4 3-2 3:47 38454
* 11/09/2024 Clemson L 14-24 5-5 3-3 3:35 65632
* 11/23/2024 at Duke L 28-31 5-6 3-4 3:44 0
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Team Statistics
VT OPP

Scoring 319 256
Points per game 29.0 23.3
Points Off Turnovers 66 54

First Downs 212 204
Rushing 99 87
Passing 88 101
Penalty 25 16

Rushing Yardage 2043 1649
Yards gained rushing 2324 1960
Yards lost rushing 281 311
Rushing attempts 422 420
Average per rush 4.8 3.9
Average per game 185.7 149.9
TDs Rushing 24 14

Passing Yardage 2059 2393
Comp-Att-Int 176-300-8 180-333-12
Average per pass 6.9 7.2
Average per catch 11.7 13.3
Average per game 187.2 217.5
TDs Passing 14 18

Total offense 4102 4042
Total plays 722 753
Average per play 5.7 5.4
Average per game 372.9 367.5

Kick returns: #-Yards 18-377 17-333
Punt returns: #-Yards 27-282 18-127
Int returns: #-Yards 12-162 8-55
Kick return average 20.9 19.6
Punt return average 10.4 7.1
Int return average 13.5 6.9
Fumbles-Lost 19-8 21-9
Penalties-Yards 66-541 66-626

Average per game 49.2 56.9
Punts-Yards 51-2271 58-2446

Average per punt 44.5 42.2
Net punt average 40.6 36.4

Kickoffs-Yards 63-3957 50-3169
Average per kick 62.8 63.4
Net kick average 39.8 40.3

Time of possession / game 29:26 30:29
3rd-down conversion 56/154 65/164

3rd-down pct 36% 40%
4rd-down conversion 8/18 8/19
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VT OPP
4rd-down pct 44% 42%

Sacks by-Yards 31-191 28-190
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 40 32
Field goals - attempts 12-15 10-16
On-Side kicks 0-1 0-0
Red-zone scores (32-38) 84% (29-42) 69%
Red-zone touchdowns (25-38) 66% (23-42) 55%
PAT-attempts (37-37) 100% (30-31) 97%
2-point conversion-attempts (3-3) 100% (1-1) 100%
Attendance 328161 185412

Games / Avg per game 5/65632 6/30902
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Virginia Tech 70 82 54 113 0 319
Opponents 48 49 91 54 14 256
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Bhayshul Tuten 10 165 1071 36 1035 6.3 13 83 103.5
Kyron Drones 9 98 452 116 336 3.4 6 53 37.3
Jeremiah Coney 10 23 161 0 161 7.0 0 47 16.1
Malachi Thomas 9 42 177 17 160 3.8 1 20 17.8
Collin Schlee 8 38 180 44 136 3.6 1 18 17.0
Jaylin Lane 11 15 102 3 99 6.6 2 24 9.0
Ayden Greene 11 6 63 1 62 10.3 1 25 5.6
P.J. Prioleau 6 7 29 0 29 4.1 0 8 4.8
Bob Schick 11 0 14 0 14 0.0 0 14 1.3
Da'Quan Felton 11 1 10 0 10 10.0 0 10 0.9
Takye Heath 6 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 1.0
William Watson III 3 20 59 57 2 0.1 0 15 0.7
Team 11 6 0 7 -7 -1.2 0 0 -0.6

Total 11 422 2324 281 2043 4.8 24 83 185.7
Opponents 11 420 1960 311 1649 3.9 14 69 149.9

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Kyron Drones 9 128.7 136-224-6 60.7 1562 10 62 173.6
Collin Schlee 8 128.5 26-49-1 53.1 346 3 65 43.3
William Watson III 3 89.1 12-25-1 48.0 146 0 27 48.7
Peter Moore 11 91.6 1-1-0 100.0 -1 0 0 -0.1
Jaylin Lane 11 480.4 1-1-0 100.0 6 1 6 0.5

Total 11 126.4 176-300-8 58.7 2059 14 65 187.2
Opponents 11 125.0 180-333-12 54.1 2393 18 86 217.5

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Jaylin Lane 11 34 375 11.0 1 46 34.1
Da'Quan Felton 11 30 310 10.3 2 55 28.2
Benji Gosnell 11 30 321 10.7 2 31 29.2
Stephen Gosnell 11 25 480 19.2 1 49 43.6
Bhayshul Tuten 10 22 79 3.6 2 22 7.9
Ali Jennings 10 13 322 24.8 3 65 32.2
Ayden Greene 11 10 117 11.7 2 25 10.6
Malachi Thomas 9 4 25 6.3 0 9 2.8
Harrison Saint Germain 11 4 25 6.3 0 14 2.3
Kyron Drones 9 2 -2 -1.0 1 6 -0.2
Miles Ellis 2 1 2 2.0 0 2 1.0
Takye Heath 6 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.8

Total 11 176 2059 11.7 14 65 187.2
Opponents 11 180 2393 13.3 18 86 217.5

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jaylin Lane 24 245 10.2 1 58
Xayvion Turner-Bradshaw 1 20 20.0 0 20
Ali Jennings 1 17 17.0 0 17
Mansoor Delane 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 27 282 10.4 1 58
Opponents 18 127 7.1 0 22

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Mansoor Delane 3 0 0.0 0 0
Dorian Strong 2 -7 -3.5 0 0
Jaylen Jones 2 25 12.5 0 25
Keonta Jenkins 1 13 13.0 0 13
Keli Lawson 1 14 14.0 0 14
Kaleb Spencer 1 77 77.0 0 77
Mose Phillips III 1 33 33.0 0 33
Caleb Woodson 1 7 7.0 0 7

Total 12 162 13.5 0 77
Opponents 8 55 6.9 0 37

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Thomas Williams 9 181 20.1 0 35
P.J. Prioleau 4 86 21.5 0 25
Bhayshul Tuten 3 71 23.7 0 29
Jaylin Lane 1 21 21.0 0 21
Malachi Thomas 1 18 18.0 0 18

Total 18 377 20.9 0 35
Opponents 17 333 19.6 0 34

Fumbles Recovered
Player no. yds avg td lg

Dorian Strong 1 12 12.0 0 12
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 3 0 0.0 0 0
Jaden Keller 2 0 0.0 0 0
Cole Nelson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Keyshawn Burgos 1 0 0.0 0 0
Sam Brumfield 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 9 12 1.3 0 12
Opponents 8 3 0.4 0 2
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Bhayshul Tuten 15 - - - - - - - 90
John Love - 12-14 37-37 - - - - - 73
Kyron Drones 7 - - - - 2 - - 42
Jaylin Lane 4 - - - - - - - 24
Ali Jennings 3 - - - - - - - 18
Ayden Greene 3 - - - - - - - 18
Benji Gosnell 2 - - - 1 - - - 14
Da'Quan Felton 2 - - - - - - - 12
Stephen Gosnell 1 - - - 1 - - - 8
Collin Schlee 1 - - - - - - - 6
Malachi Thomas 1 - - - - - - - 6
Quentin Reddish 1 - - - - - - - 6
William Watson III - - - 1 - - - - 2
Total 40 12-15 37-37 1 2 2 0 0 319
Opponents 32 10-16 30-31 0 1 1 0 1 256

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
John Love 12-14 85.7 0-0 3-3 3-4 4-4 2-3 57 1
Opponents 10-16 62.5 0-0 2-2 2-3 3-6 3-5 56 1

FG Sequence
Team Name Virginia Tech Opponents
Vanderbilt (40),(38) (43),(53),43
Marshall (42) 48
Old Dominion 33,(21),(32),(41) (28)
Miami (FL) (57),(52) (56)
Stanford (),(46) 53
Georgia Tech 55 (34),(51)
Syracuse (27) (44)
Clemson 55 46,(34)
Duke (24),(38) (42)
Rutgers 36,53,(24)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Kyron Drones 9 322 336 1562 1898 210.9
Bhayshul Tuten 10 165 1035 0 1035 103.5
Collin Schlee 8 87 136 346 482 60.3
Jeremiah Coney 10 23 161 0 161 16.1
Malachi Thomas 9 42 160 0 160 17.8
William Watson III 3 45 2 146 148 49.3
Jaylin Lane 11 16 99 6 105 9.5
Ayden Greene 11 6 62 0 62 5.6
P.J. Prioleau 6 7 29 0 29 4.8
Bob Schick 11 0 14 0 14 1.3
Da'Quan Felton 11 1 10 0 10 0.9
Takye Heath 6 1 6 0 6 1.0
Peter Moore 11 1 0 -1 -1 -0.1
Team 11 0 -7 0 -7 -0.6
Total 11 722 2043 2059 4102 372.9
Opponents 11 753 1649 2393 4042 367.5

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Peter Moore 50 2271 45.4 61 4 20 15 13 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 51 2271 44.5 61 4 20 15 13 1
Opponents 58 2446 42.2 60 3 22 13 12 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Kyle Lowe 62 3896 62.8 37 1
Peter Moore 1 61 61.0 0 0
Total 63 3957 62.8 37 1 16 39.8 25
Opponents 50 3169 63.4 30 1 18 40.3 24
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Bhayshul Tuten 10 1035 79 0 71 0 1185 118.5
Jaylin Lane 11 99 375 245 21 0 740 67.3
Stephen Gosnell 11 0 480 0 0 0 480 43.6
Ali Jennings 10 0 322 17 0 0 339 33.9
Kyron Drones 9 336 -2 0 0 0 334 37.1
Benji Gosnell 11 0 321 0 0 0 321 29.2
Da'Quan Felton 11 10 310 0 0 0 320 29.1
Malachi Thomas 9 160 25 0 18 0 203 22.6
Thomas Williams 11 0 0 0 181 0 181 16.5
Ayden Greene 11 62 117 0 0 0 179 16.3
Jeremiah Coney 10 161 0 0 0 0 161 16.1
Collin Schlee 8 136 0 0 0 0 136 17.0
P.J. Prioleau 6 29 0 0 86 0 115 19.2
Kaleb Spencer 11 0 0 0 0 77 77 7.0
Mose Phillips III 11 0 0 0 0 33 33 3.0
Jaylen Jones 11 0 0 0 0 25 25 2.3
Harrison Saint Germain 11 0 25 0 0 0 25 2.3
Xayvion Turner-Bradshaw 8 0 0 20 0 0 20 2.5
Keli Lawson 10 0 0 0 0 14 14 1.4
Bob Schick 11 14 0 0 0 0 14 1.3
Keonta Jenkins 11 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.2
Takye Heath 6 6 5 0 0 0 11 1.8
Caleb Woodson 11 0 0 0 0 7 7 0.6
Miles Ellis 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 1.0
William Watson III 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Dorian Strong 11 0 0 0 0 -7 -7 -0.6
Team 11 -7 0 0 0 0 -7 -0.6
Total 11 2043 2059 282 377 162 4923 447.5
Opponents 11 1649 2393 127 333 55 4557 414.3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
24 Jaden Keller 11 30 38 68 1.5-3 . . 1 2 2-0 . . .
18 Mose Phillips III 11 32 30 62 3.5-6 1-2 1-33 3 . . 1 . .
7 Keonta Jenkins 11 34 26 60 9.5-36 1-3 1-13 3 3 . 2 . .
20 Caleb Woodson 11 23 35 58 7.5-23 2-14 1-7 1 5 . . . .
3 Sam Brumfield 11 16 40 56 2.5-7 1.5-6 . 1 . 1-0 . . .
4 Mansoor Delane 11 31 19 50 1-1 . 3-0 6 . . 2 . .
52 Antwaun Powell-Ryland 11 26 14 40 16-98 13-90 . . 9 3-0 2 1 .
0 Keli Lawson 10 20 19 39 1.5-3 . 1-14 4 . . . . .
15 Jaylen Jones 11 14 21 35 0.5-1 . 2-25 7 . . . . .
17 Cole Nelson 11 9 22 31 1.5-12 1.5-12 . . 6 1-0 1 . .
22 Kelvin Gilliam Jr. 11 10 19 29 2.5-14 1-11 . . . . 1 . .
16 Aeneas Peebles 11 10 18 28 5-25 3-17 . 3 3 . . . .
2 Keyshawn Burgos 11 7 20 27 2-8 0.5-4 . . 2 1-0 . 1 .
44 Dorian Strong 11 18 9 27 . . 2--7 5 . 1-12 1 . .
91 Wilfried Pene 11 13 14 27 4.5-12 2.5-8 . 1 3 . . . .
29 Kaleb Spencer 11 14 10 24 4-23 1-6 1-77 2 2 . 1 . .
25 Quentin Reddish 10 13 2 15 . . . . . . . . .
1 Dante Lovett 11 10 3 13 . . . 4 . . . . .
6 Josh Fuga 11 5 6 11 4-18 1-6 . 1 1 . . . .
23 Thomas Williams 11 4 4 8 . . . . . . . . .
13 Kemari Copeland 4 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .
26 Jalen Stroman 1 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
31 Jason Abbey 11 2 2 4 1-1 . . . . . . . .
36 Brody Jones 7 . 4 4 . . . . 1 . . . .
11 Devin Alves 11 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
57 James Jennette 8 1 2 3 1-7 1-7 . . . . . . .
42 Aycen Stevens 11 1 1 2 1-3 . . 1 1 . . . .
82 Benji Gosnell 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
87 Harrison Saint Germain 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
96 Christian Epling 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
56 C.J. McCray 7 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
9 Cameron Fleming 4 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
53 Will Johnson 3 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
12 Gabe Williams 2 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
18 William Watson III 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
14 Jonathan Pennix 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
43 Josh Hand 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Takye Heath 6 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
41 George Ballance 5 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
8 Braylon Johnson 3 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
61 Braelin Moore 11 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
54 Malachi Madison 2 1 . 1 1-5 1-5 . . . . . . .
1 Kyron Drones 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
20 P.J. Prioleau 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Jorden McDonald 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
0 Ali Jennings 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 11 362 398 760 71-306 31-191 12-162 43 38 9-12 11 2 0
Opponents 11 346 462 808 77-292 28-190 8-55 34 34 8-3 13 3 1
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Virginia Tech - Game Highs
RUSHES 53 at Duke (11/23/2024)
YARDS RUSHING 368 Boston College (10/17/2024)
YARDS PER RUSH 9.2 Boston College (10/17/2024)
TD RUSHES 5 Boston College (10/17/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 37 Clemson (11/09/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 22 at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
YARDS PASSING 322 at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
YARDS PER PASS 10.6 at Stanford (10/05/2024)
TD PASSES 2 Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)

2 at Stanford (10/05/2024)
2 at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
2 at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)

TOTAL PLAYS 85 at Duke (11/23/2024)
TOTAL OFFENSE 532 Boston College (10/17/2024)
YARDS PER PLAY 9.2 Boston College (10/17/2024)
POINTS 42 Boston College (10/17/2024)
SACKS BY 6 at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
FIRST DOWNS 24 at Duke (11/23/2024)

24 at Syracuse (11/02/2024)
PENALTIES 9 at Syracuse (11/02/2024)

9 Boston College (10/17/2024)
PENALTY YARDS 88 Boston College (10/17/2024)
TURNOVERS 3 Clemson (11/09/2024)

3 Boston College (10/17/2024)
3 Rutgers (09/21/2024)

PUNTS 10 Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
PUNTING AVG 51.0 at Stanford (10/05/2024)
LONG PUNT 61 at Stanford (10/05/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 5 Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
LONG PUNT RETURN 58 Marshall (09/07/2024)
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Opponent - Game Highs
RUSHES 52 Rutgers (09/21/2024)
YARDS RUSHING 243 at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
YARDS PER RUSH 6.2 at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
TD RUSHES 3 at Syracuse (11/02/2024)

3 Rutgers (09/21/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 48 Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 24 at Syracuse (11/02/2024)

24 at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
YARDS PASSING 343 at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
YARDS PER PASS 11.9 at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
TD PASSES 4 at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
TOTAL PLAYS 81 Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
TOTAL OFFENSE 508 at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
YARDS PER PLAY 7.3 at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
POINTS 38 at Syracuse (11/02/2024)

38 at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
SACKS BY 8 at Duke (11/23/2024)
FIRST DOWNS 25 Rutgers (09/21/2024)
PENALTIES 11 at Syracuse (11/02/2024)
PENALTY YARDS 96 at Syracuse (11/02/2024)
TURNOVERS 4 at Duke (11/23/2024)
PUNTS 8 at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)

8 Marshall (09/07/2024)
PUNTING AVG 47.8 Rutgers (09/21/2024)
LONG PUNT 60 at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 4 Clemson (11/09/2024)
LONG PUNT RETURN 22 at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
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Virginia Tech - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 22 Bhayshul Tuten vs Marshall (09/07/2024)
YARDS RUSHING 266 Bhayshul Tuten vs Boston College (10/17/2024)
TD RUSHES 3 Bhayshul Tuten vs Boston College (10/17/2024)

3 Bhayshul Tuten vs Rutgers (09/21/2024)
LONG RUSH 83 Bhayshul Tuten vs Boston College (10/17/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 33 Kyron Drones at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)

33 Kyron Drones at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 22 Kyron Drones at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
YARDS PASSING 322 Kyron Drones at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
TD PASSES 2 Kyron Drones at Stanford (10/05/2024)

2 Kyron Drones at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
2 Kyron Drones at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)

LONG PASS 65 Collin Schlee at Duke (11/23/2024)
RECEPTIONS 7 Jaylin Lane at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
YARDS RECEIVING 158 Ali Jennings at Duke (11/23/2024)
TD RECEPTIONS 1 Ali Jennings at Duke (11/23/2024)

1 Ayden Greene vs Clemson (11/09/2024)
1 Ali Jennings at Syracuse (11/02/2024)
1 Kyron Drones vs Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
1 Benji Gosnell vs Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
1 Bhayshul Tuten vs Boston College (10/17/2024)
1 Da'Quan Felton at Stanford (10/05/2024)
1 Stephen Gosnell at Stanford (10/05/2024)
1 Benji Gosnell at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
1 Ayden Greene at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
1 Jaylin Lane at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
1 Da'Quan Felton vs Marshall (09/07/2024)
1 Ali Jennings at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
1 Bhayshul Tuten at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)

LONG RECEPTION 65 Ali Jennings at Duke (11/23/2024)
PUNTS 10 Peter Moore vs Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
PUNTING AVG 51.0 Peter Moore at Stanford (10/05/2024)
LONG PUNT 61 Peter Moore at Stanford (10/05/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 5 Peter Moore vs Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
LONG PUNT RETURN 58 Jaylin Lane vs Marshall (09/07/2024)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 35 Thomas Williams vs Clemson (11/09/2024)
TACKLES 11 Mose Phillips III vs Rutgers (09/21/2024)
SACKS 4 Antwaun Powell-Ryland vs Boston College (10/17/2024)

4 Antwaun Powell-Ryland at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 4 Antwaun Powell-Ryland vs Boston College (10/17/2024)

4 Antwaun Powell-Ryland at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 26 Phil Mafah vs Clemson (11/09/2024)

26 Kyle Monangai vs Rutgers (09/21/2024)
26 Diego Pavia at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)

YARDS RUSHING 128 Phil Mafah vs Clemson (11/09/2024)
TD RUSHES 3 LeQuint Allen at Syracuse (11/02/2024)
LONG RUSH 69 A.J. Turner vs Marshall (09/07/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 38 Cameron Ward at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 24 Kyle McCord at Syracuse (11/02/2024)

24 Cameron Ward at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
YARDS PASSING 343 Cameron Ward at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
TD PASSES 4 Cameron Ward at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
LONG PASS 86 Maalik Murphy at Duke (11/23/2024)
RECEPTIONS 7 Trebor Pena at Syracuse (11/02/2024)

7 Kenny Fletcher vs Rutgers (09/21/2024)
YARDS RECEIVING 188 Eli Pancol at Duke (11/23/2024)
TD RECEPTIONS 3 Eli Pancol at Duke (11/23/2024)
LONG RECEPTION 86 Eli Pancol at Duke (11/23/2024)
FIELD GOALS 2 Aidan Birr vs Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)

2 Brock Taylor at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
LONG FIELD GOALS 56 Andres Borregales at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
PUNTS 8 Seamus Hall at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)

8 Alec Clark vs Marshall (09/07/2024)
PUNTING AVG 47.8 Jakob Anderson vs Rutgers (09/21/2024)
LONG PUNT 60 Jesse Mirco at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 4 Aidan Swanson vs Clemson (11/09/2024)
LONG PUNT RETURN 22 Martel Hight at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 34 Chris Johnson Jr. at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
TACKLES 12 Tristan Sinclair at Stanford (10/05/2024)

12 Landyn Watson vs Marshall (09/07/2024)
SACKS 2 Mike Green vs Marshall (09/07/2024)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 3 Rodney Shelley vs Georgia Tech (10/26/2024)
INTERCEPTIONS 1 Joshua Pickett at Duke (11/23/2024)

1 R.J. Mickens vs Clemson (11/09/2024)
1 Ashton Hampton vs Clemson (11/09/2024)
1 Cameron Martinez vs Boston College (10/17/2024)
1 Mishael Powell at Miami (FL) (09/27/2024)
1 Robert Longerbeam vs Rutgers (09/21/2024)
1 Angelo Rankin Jr. at Old Dominion (09/14/2024)
1 Glenn Seabrooks III at Vanderbilt (08/31/2024)
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt Lot1 27-34 7-14 50.0 1-2 50.0 2-4 50.0 1-3 33.3 3-4 75.0 0-1 0.0
09/07/2024 Marshall W 31-14 5-16 31.3 0-4 0.0 1-5 20.0 3-4 75.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion W 37-17 8-18 44.4 1-3 33.3 1-5 20.0 1-3 33.3 5-7 71.4 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 Rutgers L 23-26 5-12 41.7 1-3 33.3 3-5 60.0 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) L 34-38 9-14 64.3 3-4 75.0 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3 3-4 75.0 0-0 0.0
10/05/2024 at Stanford W 31-7 5-12 41.7 1-1 100.0 1-4 25.0 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
10/17/2024 Boston College W 42-21 2-9 22.2 2-2 100.0 0-2 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech W 21-6 2-15 13.3 0-2 0.0 0-3 0.0 2-6 33.3 0-4 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/02/2024 at Syracuse Lot1 31-38 5-11 45.5 1-2 50.0 1-4 25.0 2-3 66.7 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
11/09/2024 Clemson L 14-24 2-14 14.3 0-2 0.0 2-5 40.0 0-2 0.0 0-5 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/23/2024 at Duke L 28-31 6-19 31.6 1-5 20.0 2-5 40.0 1-3 33.3 2-6 33.3 0-0 0.0

Virginia Tech 56-154 36.4 11-30 36.7 15-45 33.3 14-35 40.0 16-43 37.2 0-1 0.0
Opponents 65-164 39.6 21-43 48.8 13-44 29.5 15-34 44.1 16-43 37.2 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt Lot1 27-34 1-2 50.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0
09/07/2024 Marshall W 31-14 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion W 37-17 1-2 50.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 Rutgers L 23-26 0-2 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) L 34-38 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/05/2024 at Stanford W 31-7 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/17/2024 Boston College W 42-21 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech W 21-6 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/02/2024 at Syracuse Lot1 31-38 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/09/2024 Clemson L 14-24 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
11/23/2024 at Duke L 28-31 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0

Virginia Tech 8-18 44.4 2-6 33.3 2-3 66.7 1-4 25.0 3-4 75.0 0-1 0.0
Opponents 8-19 42.1 2-3 66.7 1-1 100.0 1-2 50.0 4-13 30.8 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt Lot1 27-34 25:28 04:24 07:12 07:10 06:42 00:00
09/07/2024 Marshall W 31-14 36:25 08:59 09:20 09:34 08:32 00:00
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion W 37-17 37:50 09:57 08:13 04:08 15:32 00:00
09/21/2024 Rutgers L 23-26 20:37 04:59 06:30 03:47 05:21 00:00
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) L 34-38 26:18 06:56 05:58 05:21 08:03 00:00
10/05/2024 at Stanford W 31-7 26:52 02:53 09:27 05:49 08:43 00:00
10/17/2024 Boston College W 42-21 26:26 07:26 05:56 05:46 07:18 00:00
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech W 21-6 27:57 04:30 09:03 07:24 07:00 00:00
11/02/2024 at Syracuse Lot1 31-38 34:18 07:59 09:49 08:27 08:03 00:00
11/09/2024 Clemson L 14-24 23:11 03:11 08:06 04:59 06:55 00:00
11/23/2024 at Duke L 28-31 38:26 11:06 11:54 03:14 12:12 00:00

Virginia Tech Total 323:48 72:20 91:28 65:39 94:21 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Avg. 29:26 06:35 08:19 05:58 08:35 00:00

Opponents Total 335:14 70:31 95:50 78:45 90:08 00:00
Avg. 30:29 06:25 08:43 07:10 08:12 00:00
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Virginia Tech Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt L 27-34 4 3 13 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
09/07/2024 Marshall W 31-14 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion W 37-17 5 4 20 2 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 Rutgers L 23-26 2 2 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) L 34-38 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/05/2024 at Stanford W 31-7 3 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/17/2024 Boston College W 42-21 5 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech W 21-6 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/02/2024 at Syracuse L 31-38 6 5 31 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
11/09/2024 Clemson L 14-24 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/23/2024 at Duke L 28-31 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 32 of 38 (84.2%) 38 32 198 25 16 9 7 8 2 0 2 0 1

Opponents Inside Virginia Tech Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/31/2024 Vanderbilt L 27-34 5 5 31 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/07/2024 Marshall W 31-14 4 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 Old Dominion W 37-17 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 Rutgers L 23-26 8 4 24 3 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 1
09/27/2024 Miami (FL) L 34-38 5 4 28 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10/05/2024 Stanford W 31-7 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10/17/2024 Boston College W 42-21 5 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech W 21-6 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11/02/2024 Syracuse L 31-38 3 3 22 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/09/2024 Clemson L 14-24 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/23/2024 Duke L 28-31 4 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 29 of 42 (69.0%) 42 29 180 23 13 10 6 7 5 1 5 0 1
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Vanderbilt 27-34 21 / 20 8 / 11 10 / 8 3 / 1 30-75 / 48-181 22-34-1 / 12-16-0 322 / 190 64-397 / 64-371 113 / 87 1 / 0
Marshall 31-14 20 / 12 11 / 5 6 / 6 3 / 1 51-208 / 26-147 14-21-0 / 13-36-1 130 / 131 72-338 / 62-278 94 / 41 0 / 1
Old Dominion 37-17 22 / 11 12 / 8 8 / 3 2 / 0 51-289 / 39-243 15-26-1 / 6-14-1 176 / 50 77-465 / 53-293 62 / 27 1 / 2
Rutgers 23-26 14 / 25 9 / 9 5 / 13 0 / 3 27-183 / 52-153 13-27-1 / 16-25-0 137 / 269 54-320 / 77-422 55 / 0 3 / 1
Miami (FL) 34-38 23 / 24 11 / 9 10 / 14 2 / 1 32-206 / 32-165 20-34-1 / 24-38-2 188 / 343 66-394 / 70-508 149 / 66 1 / 3
Stanford 31-7 16 / 18 6 / 11 9 / 7 1 / 0 36-136 / 41-136 14-19-0 / 14-25-1 201 / 122 55-337 / 66-258 25 / 56 0 / 2
Boston College 42-21 22 / 22 12 / 11 8 / 7 2 / 4 40-368 / 48-167 14-18-1 / 17-26-0 164 / 205 58-532 / 74-372 54 / 26 3 / 3
Georgia Tech 21-6 11 / 17 6 / 4 5 / 13 0 / 0 33-99 / 33-96 17-28-0 / 21-48-2 134 / 260 61-233 / 81-356 104 / 38 0 / 2
Syracuse 31-38 24 / 23 11 / 8 11 / 11 2 / 4 48-249 / 33-130 16-24-0 / 24-36-1 206 / 280 72-455 / 69-410 30 / 48 2 / 2
Clemson 14-24 15 / 20 2 / 9 9 / 10 4 / 1 21-40 / 46-167 16-37-2 / 16-34-1 188 / 211 58-228 / 80-378 78 / 7 3 / 1
Duke 28-31 24 / 12 11 / 2 7 / 9 6 / 1 53-190 / 22-64 15-32-1 / 17-35-3 213 / 332 85-403 / 57-396 69 / 122 2 / 4
Totals 319-256 212 / 204 99 / 87 88 / 101 25 / 16 422-2043 / 420-1649 176-300-8 / 180-333-12 2059 / 2393 722-4102 / 753-4042 833 / 518 16 / 21

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Vanderbilt 7-14 / 5-12 1-2 / 1-1 25:28 / 34:32 -09:04 2.5 / 3.8 9.5 / 11.9 6.2 / 5.8 3-46.3 / 4-46.8 5-40.0 / 6-65.0 2 / 4
Marshall 5-16 / 5-17 1-2 / 1-3 36:25 / 23:35 12:50 4.1 / 5.7 6.2 / 3.6 4.7 / 4.5 7-36.6 / 8-40.1 8-58.0 / 5-58.0 2 / 4
Old Dominion 8-18 / 2-13 1-2 / 0-0 37:50 / 22:10 15:40 5.7 / 6.2 6.8 / 3.6 6.0 / 5.5 3-46.0 / 8-43.4 2-19.0 / 7-74.0 6 / 1
Rutgers 5-12 / 8-17 0-2 / 0-1 20:37 / 39:23 -18:46 6.8 / 2.9 5.1 / 10.8 5.9 / 5.5 3-42.7 / 4-47.8 4-34.0 / 4-20.0 3 / 1
Miami (FL) 9-14 / 10-15 0-1 / 1-1 26:18 / 33:42 -07:24 6.4 / 5.2 5.5 / 9.0 6.0 / 7.3 2-34.0 / 2-42.5 6-40.0 / 6-59.0 3 / 2
Stanford 5-12 / 5-13 1-1 / 3-3 26:52 / 33:17 -06:25 3.8 / 3.3 10.6 / 4.9 6.1 / 3.9 3-51.0 / 4-40.8 6-45.0 / 4-24.0 5 / 1
Boston College 2-9 / 7-14 1-2 / 0-3 26:26 / 33:34 -07:08 9.2 / 3.5 9.1 / 7.9 9.2 / 5.0 3-46.3 / 4-39.3 9-88.0 / 6-53.0 4 / 1
Georgia Tech 2-15 / 5-19 1-1 / 1-5 27:57 / 32:03 -04:06 3.0 / 2.9 4.8 / 5.4 3.8 / 4.4 10-49.0 / 7-45.4 3-22.0 / 4-23.0 1 / 2
Syracuse 5-11 / 7-14 0-0 / 1-1 34:18 / 25:42 08:36 5.2 / 3.9 8.6 / 7.8 6.3 / 5.9 5-42.8 / 5-47.0 9-79.0 / 11-96.0 1 / 3
Clemson 2-14 / 9-19 1-2 / 0-1 23:11 / 36:49 -13:38 1.9 / 3.6 5.1 / 6.2 3.9 / 4.7 6-46.8 / 6-39.0 6-45.0 / 7-64.0 4 / 1
Duke 6-19 / 2-11 1-3 / 0-0 38:26 / 20:27 17:59 3.6 / 2.9 6.7 / 9.5 4.7 / 6.9 6-44.2 / 6-34.7 8-71.0 / 6-90.0 0 / 8
Totals 56-154 / 65-164 8-18 / 8-19 323:48 / 335:14 -11:26 4.8 / 3.9 6.9 / 7.2 5.7 / 5.4 51-44.5 / 58-42.2 66-541.0 / 66-626.0 31 / 28

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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#1 Kyron Drones Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Vanderbilt 22 33 1 66.7 322 2 62 3-21 162.6
Marshall 14 21 0 66.7 130 1 49 4-23 134.4
Old Dominion 15 26 1 57.7 176 1 46 0-0 119.6
Rutgers 13 27 1 48.1 137 0 34 1-5 83.4
Miami (FL) 19 33 1 57.6 189 2 25 1-4 119.6
Stanford 14 19 0 73.7 201 2 55 1-5 197.3
Boston College 14 18 1 77.8 164 1 20 1-7 161.5
Georgia Tech 16 27 0 59.3 128 1 31 2-19 111.3
Clemson 9 20 1 45.0 115 0 30 1-11 83.3
Totals 136 224 6 60.7 1562 10 62 14-95 128.7

#3 Collin Schlee Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Vanderbilt 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 1-5 0.0
Syracuse 16 24 0 66.7 206 1 48 3-25 152.5
Clemson 7 17 1 41.2 73 1 22 0-0 84.9
Duke 3 7 0 42.9 67 1 65 0-0 170.4
Totals 26 49 1 53.1 346 3 65 5-32 128.5

#18 William Watson III Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Duke 12 25 1 48.0 146 0 27 8-54 89.1
Totals 12 25 1 48.0 146 0 27 8-54 89.1

#83 Jaylin Lane Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Georgia Tech 1 1 0 100.0 6 1 6 0-0 480.4
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 6 1 6 0-0 480.4

#85 Peter Moore Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Miami (FL) 1 1 0 100.0 -1 0 0 0-0 91.6
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 -1 0 0 0-0 91.6
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Bhayshul Tuten 165-1035/13 9-34/1 22-120/1 21-115/2 15-122/3 19-141/1 21-73/1 18-266/3 17-80/0 DNP 4-0/0 19-84/1
Kyron Drones 98-336/6 16-19/0 15-13/1 12-117/1 9-60/0 9-52/0 8-17/1 10-40/2 8-5/1 DNP 11-13/0 DNP
Malachi Thomas 42-160/1 1-4/0 9-52/0 4-12/0 2-2/0 3--7/0 4-18/0 2-4/0 3-2/0 14-73/1 DNP DNP
Collin Schlee 38-136/1 2-9/0 DNP 4-15/0 - DNP - 2-0/0 DNP 19-54/1 5-28/0 6-30/0
Jeremiah Coney 23-161/0 - - 5-18/0 DNP - 2-4/0 2-21/0 - 9-96/0 - 5-22/0
William Watson III 20-2/0 DNP DNP 3-6/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP 17--4/0
Jaylin Lane 15-99/2 1-3/0 - - 1--1/0 1-20/1 1-24/0 1-5/0 1-2/0 4-23/1 1--1/0 4-24/0
P.J. Prioleau 7-29/0 - 5-23/0 2-6/0 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Ayden Greene 6-62/1 - - - - - - 1-25/0 1-14/0 2-3/0 - 2-20/1
Da'Quan Felton 1-10/0 - - - - - - 1-10/0 - - - -
Takye Heath 1-6/0 1-6/0 - - - DNP - - DNP DNP DNP DNP

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Jaylin Lane 34-375/1 4-62/0 4-41/0 7-106/1 2-38/0 4-49/0 3-29/0 3-22/0 2-6/0 - 2-12/0 3-10/0
Benji Gosnell 30-321/2 4-61/0 2-14/0 1-4/0 4-19/0 3-43/1 2-10/0 4-49/0 5-59/1 2-20/0 2-33/0 1-9/0
Da'Quan Felton 30-310/2 2-13/0 2-14/1 3-20/0 3-27/0 1-4/0 4-84/1 2-19/0 3-25/0 4-36/0 6-68/0 -
Stephen Gosnell 25-480/1 3-72/0 2-54/0 1-21/0 2-23/0 4-53/0 3-53/1 3-40/0 1-28/0 5-118/0 - 1-18/0
Bhayshul Tuten 22-79/2 6-18/1 4-7/0 1--1/0 - 4-7/0 - 1-20/1 2-5/0 DNP 2-21/0 2-2/0
Ali Jennings 13-322/3 2-91/1 - 2-26/0 DNP - - - - 1-12/1 2-35/0 6-158/1
Ayden Greene 10-117/2 - - - 1-25/0 3-33/1 2-25/0 1-14/0 - 1-1/0 2-19/1 -
Malachi Thomas 4-25/0 1-5/0 - - - - - - 1-5/0 2-15/0 DNP DNP
Harrison Saint Germain 4-25/0 - - - - 1--1/0 - - 1-8/0 1-4/0 - 1-14/0
Kyron Drones 2--2/1 - - - - - - - 2--2/1 DNP - DNP
Takye Heath 1-5/0 - - - 1-5/0 DNP - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Miles Ellis 1-2/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-2/0
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Player Total VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Bhayshul Tuten 1185 123 127 114 122 148 73 286 85 DNP 21 86
Jaylin Lane 740 65 117 126 72 69 65 31 73 42 36 44
Stephen Gosnell 480 72 54 21 23 53 53 40 28 118 - 18
Ali Jennings 339 108 - 26 DNP - - - - 12 35 158
Kyron Drones 334 19 13 117 60 52 17 40 3 DNP 13 DNP
Benji Gosnell 321 61 14 4 19 43 10 49 59 20 33 9
Da'Quan Felton 320 13 14 20 27 4 84 29 25 36 68 -
Malachi Thomas 203 9 70 12 2 -7 18 4 7 88 DNP DNP
Thomas Williams 181 - - - 20 - - 38 - 11 53 59
Ayden Greene 179 - - - 25 33 25 39 14 4 19 20
Jeremiah Coney 161 - - 18 DNP - 4 21 - 96 - 22
Collin Schlee 136 9 DNP 15 - DNP - - DNP 54 28 30
P.J. Prioleau 115 25 23 48 - 19 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Kaleb Spencer 77 - - - - 77 - - - - - -
Mose Phillips III 33 - - - - 33 - - - - - -
Jaylen Jones 25 - - - - - - - 25 - - -
Harrison Saint Germain 25 - - - - -1 - - 8 4 - 14
Xayvion Turner-Bradshaw 20 - DNP - - 20 - DNP - - DNP -
Keli Lawson 14 - - - - - DNP - 14 - - -
Bob Schick 14 - - - - - - - - - - 14
Keonta Jenkins 13 - - - - - 13 - - - - -
Takye Heath 11 6 - - 5 DNP - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Caleb Woodson 7 - - - - - - - - - - 7
William Watson III 2 DNP DNP 6 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP -4
Miles Ellis 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP 2
Dorian Strong -7 - - - - - - - - - - -7
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Jaden Keller 30-38 68 2-3 0-2 1-3 3-6 2-2 3-2 4-6 2-6 7-2 4-4 2-2
Mose Phillips III 32-30 62 2-5 4-1 3-3 3-8 3-2 3-1 2-0 2-3 4-2 6-3 0-2
Keonta Jenkins 34-26 60 3-2 4-1 1-1 2-1 1-0 2-2 2-4 8-2 5-5 4-3 2-5
Caleb Woodson 23-35 58 1-1 1-1 3-4 4-6 2-2 2-4 2-7 3-4 1-1 3-0 1-5
Sam Brumfield 16-40 56 1-6 1-4 1-4 1-5 0-3 2-5 2-4 3-4 1-1 3-1 1-3
Mansoor Delane 31-19 50 3-0 1-0 1-1 4-1 3-4 - 4-5 4-4 5-1 4-1 2-2
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 26-14 40 1-3 0-2 6-1 3-2 2-1 - 7-0 1-2 2-1 2-1 2-1
Keli Lawson 20-19 39 7-2 1-4 0-2 0-1 4-2 DNP 2-1 0-3 0-1 3-1 3-2
Jaylen Jones 14-21 35 1-1 2-0 0-1 2-5 0-1 2-0 1-3 1-5 2-1 1-2 2-2
Cole Nelson 9-22 31 0-1 0-2 0-2 2-1 2-1 1-2 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-2 1-4
Kelvin Gilliam Jr. 10-19 29 0-1 2-0 1-5 0-2 0-2 1-2 3-1 - 2-3 1-0 0-3
Aeneas Peebles 10-18 28 2-3 0-2 0-2 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-3 1-1 2-1 1-1 -
Dorian Strong 18-9 27 1-0 4-0 1-0 - 3-0 1-1 1-0 0-2 2-2 3-1 2-3
Wilfried Pene 13-14 27 1-2 - 1-1 1-3 0-1 1-3 2-2 5-0 1-1 1-0 0-1
Keyshawn Burgos 7-20 27 1-1 0-3 0-2 2-1 1-5 1-1 0-2 0-1 1-3 1-1 -
Kaleb Spencer 14-10 24 - - 1-1 1-4 3-0 5-0 1-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-2
Quentin Reddish 13-2 15 - 2-0 2-0 2-0 1-0 4-1 1-1 - - 1-0 DNP
Dante Lovett 10-3 13 1-0 0-1 - - 3-0 2-2 1-0 1-0 2-0 - -
Josh Fuga 5-6 11 0-2 1-0 1-0 1-0 0-1 1-0 - - - 1-2 0-1
Thomas Williams 4-4 8 0-1 - 1-1 - 1-0 1-1 1-0 0-1 - - -
Kemari Copeland 2-4 6 2-1 - 0-3 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jalen Stroman 4-1 5 4-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Jason Abbey 2-2 4 - - 0-1 - 1-0 - - - - 1-1 -
Brody Jones 0-4 4 DNP DNP - DNP DNP 0-3 - - - - 0-1
Devin Alves 2-1 3 - - - - - 1-0 - 0-1 - - 1-0
James Jennette 1-2 3 DNP 0-1 0-1 - - 1-0 - DNP DNP - -
Cameron Fleming 1-1 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-1 DNP - - DNP DNP
Aycen Stevens 1-1 2 - - - - - - - 1-0 - 0-1 -
C.J. McCray 1-1 2 0-1 - - 1-0 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Benji Gosnell 1-1 2 - - - - - - 1-1 - - - -
Harrison Saint Germain 1-1 2 - - - - - - - 0-1 1-0 - -
Christian Epling 1-1 2 - 1-0 - - - - - 0-1 - - -
Will Johnson 0-2 2 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 0-1
Ali Jennings 1-0 1 - - - DNP - - 1-0 - - - -
Kyron Drones 1-0 1 1-0 - - - - - - - DNP - DNP
Jonathan Pennix 1-0 1 - - - - - - 1-0 - DNP DNP -
William Watson III 1-0 1 DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP 1-0
P.J. Prioleau 1-0 1 1-0 - - - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Malachi Madison 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Takye Heath 0-1 1 0-1 - - - DNP - - DNP DNP DNP DNP
Braylon Johnson 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 - - DNP DNP DNP
Gabe Williams 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 0-1 DNP
Jorden McDonald 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 DNP DNP DNP - - - -
George Ballance 0-1 1 - - DNP - DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP - DNP
Josh Hand 0-1 1 DNP - 0-1 - DNP DNP DNP - - - -
Braelin Moore 0-1 1 - - - - - - 0-1 - - - -
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Player UA-A Total VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 14-4 16.0 1.0-3 - 4.0-25 1.5-11 1.0-7 - 4.0-25 - 1.0-11 2.0-11 1.5-5
Keonta Jenkins 9-1 9.5 - 1.0-6 - - - 1.0-1 - 2.0-3 - 3.0-6 2.5-20
Caleb Woodson 3-9 7.5 1.5-11 - 0.5-1 1.5-1 1.0-3 0.5-1 1.5-4 - - - 1.0-2
Aeneas Peebles 4-2 5.0 - 0.5-3 - 1.5-6 1.0-6 1.0-5 - 1.0-5 - - -
Wilfried Pene 3-3 4.5 1.5-3 - 1.0-1 - - 0.5-1 0.5-2 1.0-5 - - -
Kaleb Spencer 4-0 4.0 - - - - 1.0-10 3.0-13 - - - - -
Josh Fuga 3-2 4.0 0.5-1 1.0-5 - 1.0-4 0.5-2 1.0-6 - - - - -
Mose Phillips III 2-3 3.5 0.5-2 1.0-2 - 0.5-1 - 1.0-1 - - 0.5-0 - -
Sam Brumfield 1-3 2.5 - - 0.5-1 0.5-2 - 0.5-0 - - - 1.0-4 -
Kelvin Gilliam Jr. 1-3 2.5 0.5-1 - 1.0-11 - 0.5-2 - - - - - 0.5-0
Keyshawn Burgos 1-2 2.0 0.5-1 0.5-4 - - - 1.0-3 - - - - -
Keli Lawson 1-1 1.5 - - - - - DNP - - - - 1.5-3
Cole Nelson 1-1 1.5 - - - 0.5-2 - - - - - 1.0-10 -
Jaden Keller 0-3 1.5 0.5-2 - - - - 0.5-0 0.5-1 - - - -
Jason Abbey 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - - 1.0-1 -
Aycen Stevens 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - 1.0-3 - - -
Malachi Madison 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1.0-5 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
James Jennette 1-0 1.0 DNP - - - - 1.0-7 - DNP DNP - -
Mansoor Delane 0-2 1.0 - - - - - - 0.5-0 - 0.5-1 - -
Jaylen Jones 0-1 0.5 0.5-1 - - - - - - - - - -
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Player UA-A Total VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 12-2 13 0.5-3 - 4-25 1.5-11 1-7 - 4-25 - 1-11 1-8 -
Aeneas Peebles 2-2 3 - 0.5-3 - 0.5-3 1-6 1-5 - - - - -
Wilfried Pene 2-1 2.5 0.5-2 - 1-1 - - - - 1-5 - - -
Caleb Woodson 2-0 2 1-11 - - - 1-3 - - - - - -
Sam Brumfield 1-1 1.5 - - - 0.5-2 - - - - - 1-4 -
Cole Nelson 1-1 1.5 - - - 0.5-2 - - - - - 1-10 -
Josh Fuga 1-0 1 - - - - - 1-6 - - - - -
Keonta Jenkins 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - - 1-3 -
Mose Phillips III 1-0 1 - 1-2 - - - - - - - - -
Kelvin Gilliam Jr. 1-0 1 - - 1-11 - - - - - - - -
Kaleb Spencer 1-0 1 - - - - - 1-6 - - - - -
Malachi Madison 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-5 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
James Jennette 1-0 1 DNP - - - - 1-7 - DNP DNP - -
Keyshawn Burgos 0-1 0.5 - 0.5-4 - - - - - - - - -
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All Tackles
Player Total Rush Pass Sack KO Punt Int Fumb FF Other
Jaden Keller 68 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 66.5
Mose Phillips III 62 0 0 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 58.5
Keonta Jenkins 60 0 0 9.5 0 0 0 0 0 50.5
Caleb Woodson 58 0 0 7.5 0 0 0 0 0 50.5
Sam Brumfield 56 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 53.5
Mansoor Delane 50 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 49
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 40 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 24
Keli Lawson 39 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 37.5
Jaylen Jones 35 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 34.5
Cole Nelson 31 0 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 29.5
Kelvin Gilliam Jr. 29 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 26.5
Aeneas Peebles 28 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 23
Wilfried Pene 27 0 0 4.5 0 0 0 0 0 22.5
Dorian Strong 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27
Keyshawn Burgos 27 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 25
Kaleb Spencer 24 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 20
Quentin Reddish 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
Dante Lovett 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
Josh Fuga 11 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
Thomas Williams 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Kemari Copeland 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Jalen Stroman 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Jason Abbey 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Brody Jones 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
James Jennette 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Devin Alves 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Will Johnson 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
C.J. McCray 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Benji Gosnell 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Harrison Saint Germain 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Christian Epling 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cameron Fleming 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Aycen Stevens 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ali Jennings 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jorden McDonald 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
P.J. Prioleau 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kyron Drones 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Malachi Madison 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Braelin Moore 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Braylon Johnson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
George Ballance 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Takye Heath 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Josh Hand 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jonathan Pennix 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
William Watson III 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gabe Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 760 0 0 71 0 0 0 0 0 689



2024-25 Virginia Tech Football
Tackles Breakdown

All games
Page 2/2

as of Nov 24, 2024

Rushing Tackles
Player No.

Total 0

Passing Tackles
Player No.

Total 0

Special Teams Tackles
Player Total KO Punt

Total 0 0 0

Kickoff return Tackles
Player No.

Total 0

Punt Return Tackles
Player No.

Total 0
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Punt Returns
Player No-Yds VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Jaylin Lane 24-245 - 2-76 3-20 2-35 - 2-12 1-4 7-65 3-19 1-4 3-10
Xayvion Turner-Bradshaw 1-20 - DNP - - 1-20 - DNP - - DNP -
Ali Jennings 1-17 1-17 - - DNP - - - - - - -
Mansoor Delane 1-0 - - - - - - - - - 1-0 -

Kick Returns
Player No-Yds VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Thomas Williams 9-181 - - - 1-20 - - 2-38 - 1-11 2-53 3-59
P.J. Prioleau 4-86 1-25 - 2-42 - 1-19 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Bhayshul Tuten 3-71 3-71 - - - - - - - DNP - -
Jaylin Lane 1-21 - - - - - - - - - 1-21 -
Malachi Thomas 1-18 - 1-18 - - - - - - - DNP DNP

Interceptions Returns
Player No-Yds VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Mansoor Delane 3-0 - 1-0 1-0 - - - - - 1-0 - -
Jaylen Jones 2-25 - - - - - - - 1-25 - 1-0 -
Dorian Strong 2--7 - - - - - - - - - - 2--7
Kaleb Spencer 1-77 - - - - 1-77 - - - - - -
Mose Phillips III 1-33 - - - - 1-33 - - - - - -
Keli Lawson 1-14 - - - - - DNP - 1-14 - - -
Keonta Jenkins 1-13 - - - - - 1-13 - - - - -
Caleb Woodson 1-7 - - - - - - - - - - 1-7

Fumble Returns
Player No-Yds VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 3-0 - - 1-0 - - 1-0 1-0 - - - -
Jaden Keller 2-0 - - - 1-0 - - - - 1-0 - -
Dorian Strong 1-12 - - - - - - 1-12 - - - -
Keyshawn Burgos 1-0 - - - - - - 1-0 - - - -
Sam Brumfield 1-0 - - - - 1-0 - - - - - -
Cole Nelson 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - 1-0
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Fumbles
Player No-Lost VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Kyron Drones 5-3 - - - 1-1 1-0 - 1-1 1-0 DNP 1-1 DNP
Bhayshul Tuten 4-1 - 1-0 - 1-0 - 1-0 1-1 - DNP - -
Collin Schlee 3-1 - DNP - - DNP - - DNP 3-1 - -
Jaylin Lane 3-1 - - 1-0 1-1 - - - - - - 1-0
William Watson III 1-0 DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP 1-0
Jeremiah Coney 1-1 - - - DNP - - - - 1-1 - -
Bob Schick 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - 1-0

Fumbles Forced
Player Number VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Mansoor Delane 2 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
Keonta Jenkins 2 - - - - - - - - - 1 1
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - -
Cole Nelson 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
Mose Phillips III 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
Kelvin Gilliam Jr. 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Kaleb Spencer 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
Dorian Strong 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -

Fumbles Recovered
Player Number VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
Antwaun Powell-Ryland 3 - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - -
Jaden Keller 2 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - -
Keyshawn Burgos 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
Sam Brumfield 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
Cole Nelson 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
Dorian Strong 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
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Games Played

All games
Page 1/2

as of Nov 24, 2024

## Player GP-GS VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
0 Ali Jennings 10/3 START START START ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
0 Keli Lawson 10/1 XXX START XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
1 Kyron Drones 9/9 START START START START START START START START ... START ...
1 Dante Lovett 11/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
2 Keyshawn Burgos 11/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
2 Takye Heath 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
3 Collin Schlee 8/2 START ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ... START XXX XXX
3 Sam Brumfield 11/8 START START START START START START START XXX XXX XXX START
4 Mansoor Delane 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
4 Chance Fitzgerald 10/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
5 Xayvion Turner-Bradshaw 8/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ... XXX
5 Joshua Clarke 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
6 Josh Fuga 11/3 START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 Keylen Adams 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
7 Keonta Jenkins 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
7 Chanz Wiggins 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
8 Braylon Johnson 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
8 Davi Belfort 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
9 Da'Quan Felton 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
9 Cameron Fleming 4/0 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ... ...
11 Devin Alves 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 Tucker Holloway 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
12 Stephen Gosnell 11/8 XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START START
12 Gabe Williams 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ...
13 Kemari Copeland 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
13 Ja'Ricous Hairston 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Jonathan Pennix 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX
15 Jaylen Jones 11/10 XXX START START START START START START START START START START
15 Jackson Sigler 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 Aeneas Peebles 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
17 Cole Nelson 11/9 START START START START START START START START START XXX XXX
17 John Love 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18 Mose Phillips III 11/10 START START START START XXX START START START START START START
18 William Watson III 3/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX
19 Ben Locklear 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
19 Noah Jenkins 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
20 P.J. Prioleau 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ...
20 Caleb Woodson 11/9 XXX XXX START START START START START START START START START
21 Jeremiah Coney 10/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 Kelvin Gilliam Jr. 11/5 XXX XXX XXX START START START XXX XXX XXX START START
23 Thomas Williams 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
23 Tyler Mason 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
24 Jaden Keller 11/5 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START
24 Malachi Thomas 9/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START ... ...
25 Quentin Reddish 10/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
26 Jalen Stroman 1/1 START ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 Ayden Greene 11/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
27 Tyler Childress 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
28 Ty'Drez Clements 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
29 Kaleb Spencer 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
30 Krystian Williams 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
31 Jason Abbey 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
32 Deric Dandy 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
33 Miles Ellis 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... XXX
33 Bhayshul Tuten 10/9 START START START START START START START START ... XXX START
34 Josh Jones 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
35 John Buetow 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
35 Israel Hairston 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
36 Brody Jones 7/0 ... ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
37 Josh Gholston 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
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## Player GP-GS VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
38 Kyle Lowe 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
38 Jayden McDonald 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
39 Jorden McDonald 8/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
40 Cole Pickett 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Stephon Hicks 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
41 George Ballance 5/0 XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX ... ... ... XXX ...
42 Aycen Stevens 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
43 Josh Hand 7/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Dorian Strong 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
45 Elijah Klock 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
46 Ishmael Findlayter 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Griffin Armstrong 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
48 Jaelyn Allen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Connor Ferguson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Gunner Givens 2/0 ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ...
50 Darius Taylor 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
51 Sam Hughes 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
51 Elijah Haughawout 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
52 Antwaun Powell-Ryland 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
52 Tyler Smedley 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
53 Will Johnson 3/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX
53 Tommy Ricard 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX
54 Malachi Madison 2/0 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ...
54 Grant Karczewski 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
55 Gerard Johnson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
56 C.J. McCray 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ...
56 Layth Ghannam 3/3 START START START ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 James Jennette 8/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX
60 Caleb Nitta 2/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
61 Braelin Moore 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
63 Griffin Duggan 2/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
64 Lance Williams 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ...
65 Xavier Chaplin 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
66 Montavious Cunningham 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
67 Hannes Hammer 1/0 ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
68 Kaden Moore 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
70 Parker Clements 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
72 Web Davidson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
75 Bob Schick 11/8 XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START START
76 Aidan Lynch 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
77 Brody Meadows 9/0 XXX ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
79 Johnny Garrett 10/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
80 L.J. Booker 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
81 Jordan Tapscott 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
82 Benji Gosnell 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
83 Jaylin Lane 11/10 XXX START START START START START START START START START START
85 Peter Moore 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
86 Nick Gallo 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Harrison Saint Germain 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
88 Zeke Wimbush 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
89 Charlie O'Connor 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Andrew Hanchuk 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
91 Wilfried Pene 11/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START XXX XXX
92 Aiden Daugherty 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
94 Tate Kendall 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
95 Nick Veltsistas 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
96 Christian Epling 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
97 Khurtiss Perry 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ...
98 Connor McLaughlin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Cole Reemsnyder 2/0 XXX ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

## Player GP-GS VU Marsh ODU RU UM Stan BC GaTech SU CU DU
99 Emmett Laws 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt 30 75 1 24 22 322 2 62 22-34-1 322 2 62 4 96 0 29 1 17 0 17 397
09/07/2024 Marshall 51 208 2 25 14 130 1 49 14-21-0 130 1 49 1 18 0 18 2 76 1 58 338
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion 51 289 3 53 15 176 1 46 15-26-1 176 1 46 2 42 0 21 3 20 0 20 465
09/21/2024 Rutgers 27 183 3 33 13 137 0 34 13-27-1 137 0 34 1 20 0 20 2 35 0 34 320
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) 32 206 2 55 20 188 2 25 20-34-1 188 2 25 1 19 0 19 1 20 0 20 394
10/05/2024 at Stanford 36 136 2 24 14 201 2 55 14-19-0 201 2 55 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 13 337
10/17/2024 Boston College 40 368 5 83 14 164 1 20 14-18-1 164 1 20 2 38 0 22 1 4 0 4 532
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech 33 99 1 41 17 134 2 31 17-28-0 134 2 31 0 0 0 0 7 65 0 25 233
11/02/2024 at Syracuse 48 249 3 47 16 206 1 48 16-24-0 206 1 48 1 11 0 11 3 19 0 9 455
11/09/2024 Clemson 21 40 0 12 16 188 1 30 16-37-2 188 1 30 3 74 0 35 2 4 0 4 228
11/23/2024 at Duke 53 190 2 29 15 213 1 65 15-32-1 213 1 65 3 59 0 21 3 10 0 8 403
Virginia Tech 422 2043 24 83 176 2059 14 65 176-300-8 2059 14 65 18 377 0 35 27 282 1 58 4102
Opponents 420 1649 14 69 180 2393 18 86 180-333-12 2393 18 86 17 333 0 34 18 127 0 22 4042

Virginia Tech Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

11 4.8 11.7 126.4 20.9 10.4 447.5 372.9

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt 35 38 73 7.0-25 2-16 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 27
09/07/2024 Marshall 24 24 48 4.0-20 2-9 1 0-0 1-0 3 12 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion 24 40 64 7.0-39 6-37 2 1-0 1-0 3 1 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 37
09/21/2024 Rutgers 34 50 84 7.0-27 3-18 1 1-0 0-0 2 4 0 1-1 0 2 0 0 23
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) 33 28 61 5.0-30 3-16 1 1-0 2-110 5 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34
10/05/2024 at Stanford 37 34 71 12.0-43 5-29 2 1-0 1-13 3 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
10/17/2024 Boston College 39 44 83 7.0-32 4-25 1 3-12 0-0 3 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 21 42
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech 33 44 77 5.0-16 1-5 0 0-0 2-39 7 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21
11/02/2024 at Syracuse 41 28 69 2.0-12 1-11 1 1-0 1-0 3 6 1 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
11/09/2024 Clemson 42 28 70 8.0-32 4-25 1 0-0 1-0 6 5 1 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
11/23/2024 at Duke 20 40 60 7.0-30 0-0 1 1-0 3-0 3 1 0 2-2 1 0 0 10 28
Virginia Tech 362 398 760 71.0-306 31-191 11 9-12 12-162 38 43 2 37-37 1 2 0 66 319
Opponents 346 462 808 77.0-292 28-190 13 8-3 8-55 34 34 3 30-31 0 1 1 54 256

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt 3 139 46.3 49 0 1 1 0 0 2-2 40 0 6 382 63.7 4 0
09/07/2024 Marshall 7 256 36.6 46 1 0 2 0 4 1-1 42 0 6 374 62.3 5 0
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion 3 138 46.0 51 0 0 3 1 0 3-4 41 1 8 507 63.4 6 0
09/21/2024 Rutgers 3 128 42.7 44 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 5 310 62.0 2 0
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) 2 68 34.0 37 0 0 0 0 1 2-2 57 0 7 437 62.4 5 0
10/05/2024 at Stanford 3 153 51.0 61 0 0 1 2 1 1-1 46 0 6 378 63.0 3 0
10/17/2024 Boston College 3 139 46.3 50 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 7 433 61.9 4 0
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech 10 490 49.0 57 0 0 3 5 5 0-1 0 1 4 260 65.0 3 0
11/02/2024 at Syracuse 5 214 42.8 46 0 0 2 0 2 1-1 27 0 6 372 62.0 2 0
11/09/2024 Clemson 6 281 46.8 55 0 2 3 3 0 0-1 0 0 2 128 64.0 1 0
11/23/2024 at Duke 6 265 44.2 52 0 1 3 1 2 2-2 38 0 6 376 62.7 2 1
Virginia Tech 51 2271 44.5 61 1 4 20 13 15 12-15 57 2 63 3957 62.8 37 1
Opponents 58 2446 42.2 60 0 3 22 12 13 10-16 56 1 50 3169 63.4 30 1
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt 48 181 2 27 12 190 2 41 12-16-0 190 2 41 2 50 0 27 1 22 0 22 371
09/07/2024 Marshall 26 147 1 69 13 131 1 25 13-36-1 131 1 25 1 16 0 16 3 25 0 16 278
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion 39 243 2 65 6 50 0 14 6-14-1 50 0 14 2 27 0 15 0 0 0 0 293
09/21/2024 Rutgers 52 153 3 12 16 269 0 63 16-25-0 269 0 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 422
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) 32 165 1 24 24 343 4 45 24-38-2 343 4 45 2 56 0 34 1 8 0 8 508
10/05/2024 at Stanford 41 136 0 20 14 122 1 19 14-25-1 122 1 19 2 57 0 29 2 -2 0 2 258
10/17/2024 Boston College 48 167 1 30 17 205 2 46 17-26-0 205 2 46 2 20 0 16 3 3 0 3 372
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech 33 96 0 17 21 260 0 57 21-48-2 260 0 57 1 16 0 16 4 22 0 16 356
11/02/2024 at Syracuse 33 130 3 25 24 280 2 55 24-36-1 280 2 55 2 25 0 14 2 23 0 14 410
11/09/2024 Clemson 46 167 0 31 16 211 3 41 16-34-1 211 3 41 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 7 378
11/23/2024 at Duke 22 64 1 33 17 332 3 86 17-35-3 332 3 86 3 66 0 26 1 19 0 19 396
Opponents 420 1649 14 69 180 2393 18 86 180-333-12 2393 18 86 17 333 0 34 18 127 0 22 4042
Virginia Tech 422 2043 24 83 176 2059 14 65 176-300-8 2059 14 65 18 377 0 35 27 282 1 58 4102

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

11 3.9 13.3 125.0 19.6 7.1 414.3 367.5

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt 37 34 71 8.0-36 4-26 0 0-0 1-15 1 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34
09/07/2024 Marshall 27 68 95 9.0-31 4-23 1 0-0 0-0 1 3 1 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion 29 74 103 8.0-11 1-2 0 0-0 1-0 5 5 1 2-2 0 0 0 0 17
09/21/2024 Rutgers 26 26 52 4.0-9 1-5 3 2-0 1-0 7 0 0 3-3 0 0 1 7 26
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) 39 18 57 6.0-22 2-13 0 0-0 1-2 4 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 38
10/05/2024 at Stanford 31 34 65 4.0-11 1-5 1 0-1 0-0 3 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
10/17/2024 Boston College 24 44 68 3.0-14 1-7 2 2-2 1-1 1 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 14 21
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech 37 30 67 11.0-44 2-19 1 0-0 0-0 4 3 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 6
11/02/2024 at Syracuse 40 42 82 5.0-27 3-25 3 2-0 0-0 0 3 0 3-4 0 1 0 6 38
11/09/2024 Clemson 28 18 46 5.0-25 1-11 1 1-0 2-0 2 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 10 24
11/23/2024 at Duke 28 74 102 14.0-62 8-54 1 1-0 1-37 6 6 0 4-4 0 0 0 3 31
Opponents 346 462 808 77.0-292 28-190 13 8-3 8-55 34 34 3 30-31 0 1 1 54 256
Virginia Tech 362 398 760 71.0-306 31-191 11 9-12 12-162 38 43 2 37-37 1 2 0 66 319

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/31/2024 at Vanderbilt 4 187 46.8 60 0 0 2 2 1 2-3 53 0 6 380 63.3 2 0
09/07/2024 Marshall 8 321 40.1 52 0 1 2 1 0 0-1 0 0 3 170 56.7 1 1
09/14/2024 at Old Dominion 8 347 43.4 55 0 1 4 2 0 1-1 28 0 4 242 60.5 1 0
09/21/2024 Rutgers 4 191 47.8 54 0 1 1 2 1 1-3 24 0 5 325 65.0 4 0
09/27/2024 at Miami (FL) 2 85 42.5 45 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 56 0 6 396 66.0 5 0
10/05/2024 at Stanford 4 163 40.8 51 0 0 1 1 2 0-1 0 0 2 130 65.0 2 0
10/17/2024 Boston College 4 157 39.3 45 0 0 2 0 3 0-0 0 0 4 243 60.8 2 0
10/26/2024 Georgia Tech 7 318 45.4 54 0 0 0 1 0 2-2 51 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
11/02/2024 at Syracuse 5 235 47.0 59 0 0 2 2 0 1-1 44 0 6 385 64.2 5 0
11/09/2024 Clemson 6 234 39.0 52 0 0 4 1 4 1-2 34 1 5 326 65.2 2 0
11/23/2024 at Duke 6 208 34.7 43 0 0 3 0 2 1-1 42 0 6 377 62.8 3 0
Opponents 58 2446 42.2 60 0 3 22 12 13 10-16 56 1 50 3169 63.4 30 1
Virginia Tech 51 2271 44.5 61 1 4 20 13 15 12-15 57 2 63 3957 62.8 37 1


